



| Parts List |       |         |  |     |                            |          |
|------------|-------|---------|--|-----|----------------------------|----------|
| Ref        | Class | Part    | Description                            | Qty | Comment                    | Footnote |
| 1          |       | 807652T | ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY (55 AMP)           | 1   | (SEE "ALTERNATOR (MANDO)") |          |
| 2          | 13    | 26396   | LOCKWASHER (#10)                       | 1   |                            |          |
| 3          | 11    | 79989   | NUT (#10-24)                           | 1   |                            |          |
| 4          | 13    | 26392   | LOCKWASHER (1/4 IN.)                   | 1   |                            |          |
| 5          | 11    | 94330   | NUT (1/4-20)                           | 1   |                            |          |
| 6          | 12    | 96457   | WASHER-PHENOLIC                        | 1   |                            |          |
| 7          |       | 807750T | BRACE-ALTERNATOR                       | 1   |                            |          |
| 8          | 10    | 98261   | SCREW (3/8-16 X 3/4 IN.)               | 1   |                            |          |
| 9          | 13    | 35048   | LOCKWASHER (3/8 IN.)                   | 1   |                            |          |
| 10         | 10    | 29198   | SCREW & LOCKWASHER (5/16-18 X 1/2 IN.) | 1   |                            |          |
| 11         |       | 860370T | BRACKET                                | 1   |                            |          |
| 12         | 16    | 860102  | STUD                                   | 3   |                            |          |
| 13         | 10    | 56743   | SCREW (3/8-24 X 3-1/8 IN.)             | 1   |                            |          |
| 14         | 11    | 23161   | NUT (3/8-24)                           | 1   |                            |          |
| 15         |       | 807767T | BRACKET-IDLER                          | 1   |                            |          |
| 16         | 10    | 98261   | SCREW (3/8-16 X 3/4 IN.)               | 1   |                            |          |
| 17         | 11    | 29250   | NUT (5/16-24)                          | 1   |                            |          |
| 18         | 43    | 818381  | PINION STUD                            | 1   |                            |          |
| 19         |       | 818380T | BUSHING                                | 1   |                            |          |
| 20         |       | 807757T | PULLEY-IDLER                           | 1   |                            |          |
| 21         | 11    | 859135  | NUT (7/16-20)                          | 2   |                            |          |
| 22         |       | 818380T | BUSHING                                | 1   | CLOSED COOLING /HYDRAULIC  |          |
| 23         |       | 818382  | PULLEY                                 | 1   | (CLOSED COOLING) CLOSED CC |          |
| 23         |       | 807757T | PULLEY                                 | 1   | (HYDRAULIC STEERING) CLOSE |          |
| 24         |       | 807753T | BRACKET-IDLER                          | 1   | CLOSED COOLING /HYDRAULIC  |          |
| 25         | 11    | 32219   | NUT (3/8-16)                           | 3   | CLOSED COOLING /HYDRAULIC  |          |
| 26         | 10    | 816601  | SCREW (7/16-20 X 1-1/2 IN.)            | 1   | CLOSED COOLING /HYDRAULIC  |          |
| 27         | 11    | 859135  | NUT (7/16-20)                          | 1   | CLOSED COOLING /HYDRAULIC  |          |